Tenth Session, Commencing at 2.30 pm

WORLD SILVER & BRONZE COINS

3113*
U.S.A., British Colonial, George I, Rosa Americana penny
1723, Breen 122, reverse die as Ford (part IX) lot 139,
obverse not represented, however very close to lot 116
obverse on 1722 penny. Pimply and edge chips otherwise
good fine.

$200

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3114*
U.S.A, George Il1, Voce Populi Irish halfpenny, 1760, short
neck. Fine.

$100

3115*
U.S.A., Colonial, Massachusetts cent 1787 (Hillyer Ryder
dies 4-D, ""bowed" head. Very fine and rare.

$750

Ex Tom Hanley Collection. This example is exactly between Ford (part V)
lots 102 and 103 in grade.

3116*
U.S.A., Colonial, New Jersey copper 1787, plain shield, small
planchet. Good very fine.

$500
Slabbed by NGC as AU50 BN. Ex Julian A. Brook Collection.
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3117
U.S.A., Washington cent, 1783, small military bust, plain
edge; another draped bust, no button; another undated,
double headed; hard times token, Webster Credit Currency,
1841 (R.62); American Legion copper token for ten cents.
Fair - very fine. (5)

$120

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3118*
U.S.A,, braided hair half cent, 1828, 13 stars. Dark toning,
nearly uncirculated.

$200

part
3119*
U.S.A., classic head copper half cent 1834 (illustrated);
braided hair copper half cent 1851, 1853. Very fine; Very
fine; Fine, the last cleaned. (3)
$150

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3120*
U.S.A., draped bust copper cent, 1802 fractional type
1/000. Even chocolate toning, good very fine and rare in
this condition.

$400

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3121*
U.S.A., classic head copper cent, 1812, large date. Even
brown toning, with mint bloom, especially on obverse, a
little oxidation on the reverse, otherwise extremely fine and
rare in this condition.

$500

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.



3122

U.S.A., copper two cents, 1864LM (2); copper large cents,

draped bust 1805; classic head 1810, 1814; coronet 1816,

1817 (15 stars), 1822, 1838 (2), 1839; braided hair 1840 (2),

1850, 1853 (2), 1854 (2), 1855 (2). Fair - very fine. (21)
$200

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3123
U.S.A., flying eagle cent 1857; Indian head cent 1883, 1891,
1901; Lincoln or wheat cent 1915D, 1916D; Liberty head
nickel 1884, 1897; buffalo nickel, 1918, 1923 (2). Very good
- very fine. (11)

$60

3124
U.S.A., Indian head cent, 1859 (2); buffalo nickel, 1916;
Liberty seated silver quarter dollars, 1853 (rays), 1855. Very
good - very fine. (5)

$100

3125

U.S.A,, Indian head cents, 1862, 1863, 1898, 1903 (5), 1905

(2), 1908; nickels, 1916, 1917, 1924, 1925, buffalo, 1927,

1935s, 1936D; silver Liberty seated half dime 1847; Liberty

seated dime 1875; Morgan dollar, 1881 S. The last beutifully

toned choice uncirculated, others fair - very fine. (20)
$100

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3126
U.S.A., Indian head copper-nickel cent, 1861. Extremely
fine.

$90

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3127
U.S.A., Indian head cent, 1864L, 1873. Very fine; Nearly
extremely fine, the first with dig on obverse. (2)

$100

3128*
U.S.A,, Indian head cent, 1870. Very fine.
$180

3129*
U.S.A., Indian head cent, 1871. Even brown tone, extremely
fine.

$350

3130
U.S.A,, Indian head cents, 1874, 1902, 1903; Lincoln head
cents 1911s (2), 1918, 1942s; Liberty head nickel 1898,
buffalo nickels 1920S, 1927S, Barber dime 1916, Mercury
dime 1916S, 1938D; standing Liberty quarter 1920S,
Washington quarters 1939S, 19473S, 1943D; walking
Liberty half dollars 1927S, 1942S, 1945; Franklin half 1962,
Kennedy half 1964. Fair - good extremely fine. (22)

$200
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3131*
U.S.A, Indian head cent, 1877, the key date. Good fine and
rare.

$600

3132
U.S.A., Indian head cent, 1903; Indian head or buffalo nickel,
1937. Choice uncirculated. (2)

$80

3133
U.S.A., Indian head cent, 1908; Mercury Dime, 1918S;
Barber quarter dollar, 1898; standing Liberty quarter
dollar, 1918S; North Wales, farthing token, 1793, small flan
(D&H.15a). Fine - extremely fine. (5)

$150

3134*
U.S.A., Indian head cent, 1908S. Considerable mint red,
nearly uncirculated and rare.

$500

3135*
U.S.A, Indian head cent, 1908S. Mostly red, nearly
uncirculated.

$300

3136*
U.S.A., Indian head cent, 1909S. Brown with hints of red,
extremely fine and very scarce.

$400

3137*
U.S.A,, Lincoln or wheat cent, 1927S. Small carbon spot on
obverse, full mint red, uncirculated and rare.

$100

3138
U.S.A,, Lincoln or wheat cent, 1931S. Nearly full mint red,
uncirculated and scarce.

$80



3139

U.S.A,, silver half dimes, Liberty cap, 1829, 1830, 1836;
Liberty seated 1838, 1843 (2), 1849, 1854, 1857, 1859,
1868S, 1871 (2), 1872S, 1873 (2); silver three cents 1851,
1861; nickel three cents 1865, 1873; nickels, shield 1866
(2), 1867, 1868, 1870 (holed), 1882, 1883; Liberty 1906.
Many toned, fair - very fine. (29)

$200
Ex Tom Hanley Collection.
3140
U.S.A, silver three cents 1853. Dull toned uncirculated.
$100
3141

U.S.A., silver dimes, Liberty cap 1835; Liberty seated 18390,
1851, 18570, 1875CC, 1887S, 1891; Barber 1900S, 1914.
Toned, fine - very fine. (11)

$120

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3142*
U.S.A,, silver twenty cents, 1875CC. Dark toning, nearly
fine.

$100

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3143*
U.S.A,, Liberty cap silver quarter dollar, 1831. Old scratch
on reverse, toned, extremely fine.

$200

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3144*
U.S.A,, Liberty cap silver quarter dollar, 1834. Toned, good
very fine.

$150

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3145
U.S.A,, seated Liberty, silver quarter dollar, 1853 with rays;
Barber silver quarter dollar, 1897. Very fine; extremely fine.
)

$200

3146
U.S.A., Liberty seated, silver quarter dollars 1854, 1857,
1876CC, 1877S; Barber 1900S, 1902S, 1909. Toned, very
good - very fine. (7)

$150

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3147*
U.S.A., Barber or Liberty head quarter 1894 S. Beautifully
toned, choice uncirculated.

$500

3148
U.S.A., Barber or Liberty head quarters 18970, 1899,
1909S; standing Liberty silver quarter, 1917S (type II).
Toned, very good - very fine. (4)

$110

3149*

U.S.A,, standing Liberty quarter, 1917S, variety 2 stars below

eagle. toned with full original mint bloom, uncirculated.
$200

3150*
U.S.A., standing Liberty quarter, 1928D. Full original mint
bloom, uncirculated.

$150

3151*
U.S.A,, Liberty cap half dollar, 1808 (Overton 109). Grey
tone, very fine/good very fine and rare.

$400



3152*
U.S.A., Liberty cap half dollar, 1814 (Overton 108). Grey
toned fine and scarce.

$100

3153*
U.S.A., Liberty cap half dollar, 1814 (Overton 109). Grey
tone, very fine and scarce.

$200

3154*
U.S.A,, Liberty cap half dollar, 1819 (Overton 110 R3). Grey
tone, good very fine and rare.

$350

3155*
U.S.A,, Liberty cap half dollar, 1819. Grey tone, good fine
and scarce.

$200

3156*
U.S.A., Liberty cap half dollar, 1821 (Overton 101). Grey
tone, very fine and scarce.

$300

3157*

U.S.A., Liberty cap half dollar, 1828, square base 2 small 8's

and large letters. Grey tone, very fine or better and scarce.
$200

3158*

U.S.A,, Liberty cap half dollar, 1832. Grey tone, extremely

fine or better, with some blue and gold patination, scarce.
$350

3159

U.S.A,, Liberty cap half dollar, 1832, small letters, short top

to 5. Weak spot on ribbon on reverse, toned very fine.
$100

3160*
U.S.A,, Liberty seated half dollar, 1863 S. Toned, extremely
fine or better.

$100

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3161
U.S.A,, silver half dollars, Liberty seated 1875, 1877CC;
Barber 18930, 1898, 1915D; walking Liberty 1943S;
Franklin 1948, 1948D, 1954S; Kennedy 1964 (3). Good
- nearly uncirculated. (12)

$120

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3162*
U.S.A., proof Liberty seated half dollar, 1878. Choice
iridescent proof, FDC.

$1,000



3163

U.S.A., walking Liberty half dollars, 1939D, 1943 and

1946D. Full original mint bloom, choice uncirculated. (3)
$150

3164*
U.S.A, proof Liberty walking half dollar 1941. FDC.
$800

3165*
U.S.A., Liberty seated silver dollar, 1842. Minor scatches
and marks on reverse, toned good fine.

$300

3166*
U.S.A., Liberty seated silver dollar, 1842. Toned reverse,
good fine.

$150

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3167*
U.S.A., Liberty seated silver dollar, 1846, obverse
counterstamped "'J.W. Speelman, 1878 and a rooster within
a rectangle. Very good.

$200

3168
U.S.A,, silver trade dollar, 1875S, 1877S. Both toned, the
first with oriental ""chop’ marks, the second pitted, otherwise
very fine. (2)

$100

Ex Tom Hanley Collection with old ticket for second coin.

3169
U.S.A., Morgan dollar, 18810, 18840, 1885, 1898.
Extremely fine - uncirculated.

$120

3170
U.S.A., Morgan dollars, 1881S, 18840 (2), 1886, 1902S,
1921, 1921D, 1921S (2), Peace 1922, 1922D, 1923S, 1925.
Mostly toned, fine - nearly uncirculated. (14)

$230

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3171
U.S.A, Morgan dollar, 1882 CC. Full satin - like mint bloom,
encased in Government holder, uncirculated.

$250

3172
U.S.A, Morgan dollar, 1885 CC. Full satin - like mint bloom,
encased in Government holder, uncirculated.

$1,000

3173
U.S.A., Morgan dollars, 1889, 1896(3, two are copies), 1921
(3), 19218, Pearce 1922(2), 1922D(2), 1922S(2), 1923S,
19258, 19268, Eisenhower (nickel clad) 1974, 1978, George
Washington, 2007 (in NGC slab); silver half dollar, walking
Liberty 1942S, Kennedy 1964 (silver), 1967, 1976, 1980S
(proof) (clad); coronet cent, 1834; France, Louis Philippe I,
silver five francs, 1841A. Very good - FDC. (29)

$320

3174
U.S.A, Morgan dollars, 1900 O, 1921; Peace dollar 1922;
Colombia Exposition half dollar 1893; Hawaii, Kalakaua I,
quarter dollar, 1883. Fine - nearly uncirculated. (5)

$120

3175
U.S.A., commemorative half dollar Colombian Exposition,
1892 (2); Barber head half dollar, 19010. Very good - very
fine. (3)

$70

3176*
U.S.A., commemorative half dollar, Pilgrim Tercentenary,
(Mayflower) 1920. Brilliant, nearly uncirculated and
scarce.

$120



L. W Y

3177*
U.S.A., commemorative half dollar, Huguenot-Walloon
Tercentenary, 1924. Nearly uncirculated and scarce.

$120

3183*
U.S.A, commemorative Daniel Boone half dollar, Bicentennial,
1934. Uncirculated.

$120

3178*
U.S.A., commemorative half dollar, Californian Jubilee
1925S. Uncirculated.

$150

3179
U.S.A., commemorative half dollar, Californian Jubilee
1925S. Nearly uncirculated.

$120

3180
U.S.A., commemorative half dollar Lexington-Concord
sesquicentenial, 1925. Extremely fine. (2)

$200

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3181*
U.S.A., commemorative half dollar, Stone Mountain 1925.
Nearly uncirculated.

$120

3182*
U.S.A., commemorative half dollar, Oregon Trail Memorial,
1926S. Nearly uncirculated.

$120

3184*
U.S.A., commemorative half dollar, San Diego - California
- Pacific Exposition, commemorative half dollar, 1935S.
Toned, extremely fine and scarce.

$120

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3185*
U.S.A., commemorative half dollar, Rhode Island
Tercentenary, 1936. Uncirculated.

$130

3186
U.S.A., commemorative half dollars, Booker T. Washington
1946; Carver-Washington 1951, 1952. Nearly uncirculated.
®)

$100

3187
U.S.A., small group including 1893 Columbian Exposition
commemorative silver half dollar, 1961 mint set, wooden
nickels (4), lincoln cents (8), replica California gold dollar
(holed), Alaska souvenir bronze dollars, 1959, 1962. Fair
- uncirculated. (17)

$50

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3188
U.S.A., cent - silver half dollars, 1857 - 1964, incomplete sets
in eleven Whitman and other albums. Fair - uncirculated.
(462)

$250

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.



3189
U.S.A., The History of the United States, silver coin
collection, half dime - dollar, 1856-1994, assorted issues
and dates including half dime, 1857; half dollar, 1893,
Columbian Exposition; dollars, 18990, 1926, 1988D,
1990P, 19918, 1993S. In a Franklin Mint album. Poor -
FDC. (27 coins)

$200

part
3190*
U.S.A., Hard Times tokens "lllustrious Predecessor" '*| Fake
Responsibility" (Low 51) Hathaway (Rhode Island) (Low
20) 1833 (low 74) (2). Extremely fine; very fine; the last two
cleaned fine. (4)
$100

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3191*
U.S.A., U.S. Mint, Philadelphia, First Steam Coinage pattern
March 23 1836 in copper (28mm) by G.C.Gobrecht.
Extremely fine and rare.

$300

3192
U.S.A. Transport Transit Tokens, various States and
authorities all mounted in two x twos in an album and
identified. Fine - very fine. (111)

$120

3193*
U.S.A., Hawaii, Kamehameha IlI, copper cent, 1847. Edge
bumps otherwise attractive dark red brown patina, nearly
extremely fine and rare.

$600

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3194*
U.S.A., Hawaii, plantation token, Thomas Hobson, copper
121/2 cents, 1879. Attractive brown patina, good very fine
and rare.

$750

EX G.C. Heyde Collection.

3195*

U.S.A., Hawaii, plantation token, Haiku, copper one reale,

1882. Attractive brown patina good very fine and rare.
$1,000

Ex M.R. Roberts Sale 5 (lot 528)

3196*
U.S.A., Hawaii, Kalakaua I, silver dime, 1883. Nearly
extremely fine.

$300

3197*
U.S.A., Hawaii, Kalakaua |, dime, 1883. Toned, nearly
extremely fine.

$250

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3198*
U.S.A., Hawaii, Kalakaua I, silver quaryter dollar, 1883.
Some mint bloom, good extremely fine.

$250

Ex P.J. Downie Sale 3/79



3199*
U.S.A., Hawaii, Kalakaua I, quarter dollar, 1883. Dark toned
obverse, reverse wiped, extemely fine.

$300 3205*

Ex Tom Hanley Collection. U.S.A., Hawaii, kalakaua I, dollar, 1883. Surface marks both
sides, peripheral and edge toning otherwise extremely fine

3200 ) _ and rare in this condition.
U.S.A., Hawaii, Kalakaua I, silver quarter dollar, 1883. Very $750
fine/good very fine. Ex Tom Hanley Collection.
$80
3201

U.S.A., Hawaii, Kalakaua | silver quarter dollar 1883.
Good fine.
$60

3206*
U.S.A., Hawaii, kalakaua I, silver dollar, 1883. Toned, good
very fine.

$500
3202*
U.S.A, Hawaii, Kalakua I, half dollar, 1883. Toned with
nearly full original mint bloom, nearly uncirculated/
uncirculated and rare in this condition.
$900

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3203*
U.S.A., Hawaii, Kalakuau I, silver half dollar, 1883. grey
toned good very fine.

$200

3207*
U.S.A, Philliines, Commonwealth under U.S. Administration,
three coin commemorative set, 1936M, silver fifty centavos

3204* and two types of silver one peso (KM.176-8). An original
U.S.A., Hawaii, Kalakaua silver dollar, 1883. Light tone, mint set, the second a gem uncrculated, others uncirculated,
otherwise extremely fine, rare in this condition. choice uncirculated. (3)

$800 $500

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

258



3208*
Vietnam coinage: North Vietnam - Rebel Communist State,
five hao 1946 (KM.2.2), Independent Communist State
reform coinage (3); South Vietnam - Democratic State
coinage (3), Republic coinage (2); Laos, Kingdom coinage
1952 (3), Cambodia Kingdom coinage 1840's - 1953 (7)
including one att 1847. First coin is brilliant uncirculated
and very scarce, the rest are fine - uncirculated. (19)

$200

Ex Tom Hanley Collection

3209*
West Africa, Gold Coast Settlements, George I, silver
quarter ackey, 1796, reads ""Parliment" (Vice FT4; KM.2).
Toned nearly extremely fine and very rare.

$750

Ex Spink Auctions 1980.

3210*
West Africa, Gold Coast Settlements, George Il1, silver half
ackey trade 1818 (Vice FT6; KM.8). Grey and iridescent
toned proof, FDC and rare.

$1,000

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3211
West Africa, Gold Coast, cocoa Advertising tokens, 1922-23;
1923-24 (2); another undated type (2), Vice ft 14, 16, 17.
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (5)

$100

3212*

West Indies. unattributed silver with a 9 countermarked on a

Philip V of Spain, one real of 1726 JJ, struck at Cuenca mint

(Spain) (KM.306.1); a similar example in the British Museum

and illustrated in Pridmore (West Indies) (p.284); (Pr.27).

Countermark very fine, host coin very good, very rare.
$150

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.
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3213
Western Samoa, proof set 1974; proof talas 1976 (2), 1977
(3), 1978 (3), 1979; uncirculated talas 1972, 1974, 1974
Games (2), 1976 Olympics, 1976 US Bicentennial, 1977
Silver Jubilee, 1977 Lindbergh (2), 1978, 1979; Cook Islands
uncirculated two dollars 1973 (2), uncirculated one dollar
1970 (4); Fiji uncirculated sets 1984 (6), proof dollar 1970;
Tonga uncirculated coin set 1967. Uncirculated. (35)

$140

3214
Yemen, collection of minors and crowns in choice condition
and in particular Imadi Riyal (KM.Y7), Ahmadi Riyal (KM.
Y17) as well as a holed Spanish crown (see KM.Y16.2). Three
coins fine, rest extremely fine - uncirculated. (13)

$120

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3215
World Sets: Bahamas 1966 mint set; Canada 1967
Confederation proof-like set; Ghana 1958 proof set; Malawi
proof crown 1966 (KM.5); South Africa 1951 proof set;
South Africa 1954 nine coin proof set. Some with toning
otherwise FDC. (6)

$120

Ex Tom Hanley Collection

3216
Cook Islands, proof set, 1972; Great Britain, proof sets,
1985, 1986, 1987; mint sets, 1984, 1984, 1987; Guernsey,
proof set and mint sets, 1986; New Zealand, Commonwealth
Games proof silver dollars 1989 (4); proof silver dollars,
1981, 1983. Uncirculated - FDC. (12)

$120

3217
The Official Silver Coins, of the Olympic Summer and Winter
Games, 1952-1996, collection of eighteen coins assembled by
the Franklin Mint, including Finland, five hundred markken,
1952H (KM.35); Mexico, twenty five pesos, 1968; Canada,
Germany, Yugoslavia, U.S.A., Korea, Japan, one thousand
yen (KM.Y39). In a green album. Very fine - FDC. (18)
$200

3218
Treasure Coins of the Silk Road, twenty coin set, including
British trade dollar, 1911B; India, gold fanam; France,
piastre, 1902; China, cash and spade money; also an album
of Coins of One Hundred Nations from the Franklin Mint,
modern minor issues including The Americas, Europe, Africa,
Asia and the Pacific. Poor - uncirculated. (2 albums)

$150

3219
World crowns; China, Hu Peh dollar (KM.Y127.1), Japan,
one yen 1889 9KM.YA245.3); Naples & Sicily 120 grams
(KM.153c) and Panama, fifty centisimos 1905 (KM.5). The
first extremely fine, others very fine. (4)

$150

3220
World silver crowns, Australia, unofficial Edward VIII
1936 crown; Austria, Maria Theresa thaler, 1780 restrike;
China, junk dollar; Great Britain crowns, 1889, 1892, 1935
(2), 1937 (3); U.S.A,, silver dollars 1878, 1921 (5) Liberty
head, 1922 (2), 1923, 1923S peace dollars. Very good -
uncirculated. (20)

$300



3221
World silver crowns, including Australia, 1937 (2); Canada,
1964, 1966; France, 5 francs, 1851A (KM.761.1); Germany,
Hamburg, five mark, 1908J (2) (KM.293); Great Britain,
1890 (S.3921); Italy, five lire, 1875MBN (KM.8.3); Peru,
sol, 1864Y.B. (KM.196.1); South Africa, 1949 (KM.40.1);
Switzerland, five francs, 1889B (KM.34), 1922B (KM.37);
U.S.A,, 1878S, 1886, 1887, 1922, 1922S, 1927D. Very good
- very fine. (20)

$270

3222
An album of world, mostly crown sized silver coins, including
Bermuda, Brazil, Egypt, Great Britain, Greece, Latvia,
Mexico, New Zealand, Philippines, Portugal, Singapore,
South Africa, Thailand and Tonga, plus a number of modern
copies from Japan, China and Netherlands. All housed in a
Dansco album. Very good - uncirculated. (106)

$350

3223
World silver and bronze coins, Germany, two reichsmark,
1937A (KM.93); Hong Kong, fifty cents, 1902, 1905
(KM.15); U.S.A., one cent, 1845, 1851. Good - extremely
fine. (5)

$100

3224
World silver coins, florin to crown size, including Australia
1927 Canberra florin (5), India rupee 1862, Switzerland
five francs 1967B, Sweden two kronor 1945, Belgium five
francs, 1868, 1870, Somali Republic 1000 shillings 2004,
Netherlands ten gulden 1970, France ten francs 1967,
Bulgaria, five leva, 1972. Fine - FDC. (14)

$130

3225
World coins and emphemera, including Queen Victoria
medallion; Bermuda dollar 1977; greek bronze coins c. 1st
century BC (2); Canada bi-centenary 1959 bronze medal;
Gallipoli commemorative medallion; Marshall Islands, five
dollars, Chirstmas 1996 made into a pendant; USA Olympiad
proof set 1983 and set of stamps, GB Scout 2007 fifty pence;
Perth mint one ounce silver kookaburra 1990; Cobb & Co
one ounce silver commemorative; Perth mint Year of the Pig
silver one ounce. Good - FDC. (14)

$150

3226
World coins, includes North Borneo silver twenty five cent,
1929, Norway silve krone 1879, Great Britain, sixpence
1873, Ireland, florin 1942; Fiji halfpenny 1940. Very good
- extremely fine. (17)

$120

3227
World Coins, modern hard plastic cased issues including New
Zealand, Great Britain souvenir medals plus phone cards
sets Limited issues and a Bendigo Miner's Right 1891. Fine
- uncirculated. (approx 50)

$100
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3228
World coins, a small collection of crowns to minors, all
annotated in 2 x 2 holders, including Australia 1918 shilling,
1943 threepences (2) and sixpences (2) (uncirculated),
Chinese spade money, ancient and modern Indian coins,
Greece silver commemoratives, New Zealand/Bahamas two
cent mules in uncirculated (2), Spain one and two reales
of Phillip V, Japan Nisshu Kin, Ichibugin and Isshugin,
Straits Settlements George V fifty cents (3), Egypt modern
commemoratives, U.S.A. minors including off-centre cents
(3), Jersey and Guernsey, Sweeden, Britain and Ireland
modern minors and a Duke of Connaught 1917 silver
medallion. Fair - uncirculated. (120)

$350

3229
World coins ¢.1780's-2000. group of world coins from many
countries, including British West Africa, Ceylon (18), East
Africa, Egypt, Finland, Guernsey, India, Malaya, Palestine,
Southern Rhodesia, South Africa, U.S.A, Thailand 1/8 baht
(Fuang) bullet coin noted. Mostly minors but includes many
uncirculated and choice coins. All described in 2 x 2's and
housed in a brown four ring coin binder. Fine - uncirculated.
(143)

$850

3230
World, Turkey, Abdul Hamid I (A.H. 1187-1203, A.D.
1774-1789), silver zolota, year 1187/15, Constantinople
mint (KM.398); silver twenty kurush for various rulers,
all Constantinople mint 1255/8, 1255/9, 1277/14, 1293/3,
1327/9 another 1327/?; Iraq, 250 fils 1980 (4) (KM.146); one
dinar 1972 (KM.137); medallic issue 1959 of obv. General
Abdul Karim Kassem and the 1st anniversary of the Republic
(KM.M1); other coin and medallic issues (3); Yemen, bronze
1/40 riyal A.H.1372, 1373, 1377, 1379/7 (date not in KM),
(KM.Y12.1); other Islamic copper (4); copies of ancient and
other Crusader coins (25) and a small stamp album with
mostly stamps used of Iraq. Fair - extremely fine. (50)
$150

3231
Accumulation of foreign coins, including the following silver
coins - Austria Maria Theresa thalers 1780 (restrikes) (5);
Latvia 5 lati 1932; Mexica twenty five pesos 1968 (5); Peru
50 soles 1971 and 400 soles 1974; Ireland ten shillings 1966
(3); South Africa five shillings 1952; Philippines peso and fifty
centavos 1947; a number of other silver coins. Also sighted
some Netherland East Indies coins ¢.1700's and Netherlands
Zeeland half duit 1758. Many cupro-nickel later world
crown sized coins. The lot includes three obvious forgeries
of Dutch sixty stuivers silver rider 1793, three gulden 1786
and U.S.A. dollar 1799 and two Mexican Aztec medallions.
Very good - uncirculated. (100's)

$200

3232
World coins, including Australia in press-in albums (3) and
SBS album (type set) all nearly empty, five sheets of coins and
copy of Schumberger European Gold Coins 1975 edition;
coins include a few siolver and a USA cent 1817. Poor -
extremely fine. (approx 120)

$150



3233
World silver and bronze coins and tokens, including
Australia, halfpenny, 1939 (2), penny, 1915 (5), 1915H
(6), 1946, threepence 1915 (3), also misstrikes; Canada,
New Brunswick, twenty cents, 1862; Germany, reichsmark,
1925D, two reichsmark, 1927A; German East Africa, one
rupie, 1905J (KM.10); New Zealand, two cents (1967) mule;
Poland, South Africa, U.S.A., quarter dollar, 1916D; Great
Britain, twopence, 1689, threepence, 1689, penny, 1800, half
farthing, 1839, threehalfpence 1843, threepence, 1887. In a
blue album. Fair - extremely fine. (222)

$600

3234
World Couins, mostly minors, but includes several 19th
century silver issues, many U.S.A and South America. Fair
- uncirculated. (approx 250)

$200

3235
World coins, mostly base metal, includes some silver, Canada
five cents 1897, 1917, ten cents 1907, 1910, all in gold plastic
album. Fair - uncirculated. (275)

$120

3236
World, an accumulation of 19th and 20th century minors,
silver and base metal issues, countries noted include
Argentina, China, Australia, France, Germany, Great Britain,
Hong Kong, India, Japan, Malaya, Netherlands, Philippines,
Portugal, Sarawak, Thailand, U.S.A.; also a small ladies silver
mesh change purse (c.1920's). Fair - uncirculated. (335)
$110

3237
World Coins, including crowns (approx 50) includes cast
Utecht rider 1784, mostly base matal, two in plastic aloum.
Fair - uncirculated. (approx 400)

$200

3238
World coins, a collection of world crowns and minors, mostly
20th century, silver and base metal, many annotated in 2x2
holders, countries noted, Bermuda, Canada, Fiji, Gibraltar,
Great Britain, Guernsey, Isle of Man, New Zealand, USA,
8K gold reproductions. Fair - uncirculated. (100's)

$300

3239
World coins, accumulation of 19th and 20th century minors,
silver and base metal, including Australia (noted Hide &
DeCarle 1858 penny token, 1951 commem florins (9),
1937 crown, quantity of pre-decimal silver), Canada, Great
Britain, Malaya, USA. Fair - extremely fine. (100's)

$200

3240
World silver and bronze coins, banknotes, mostly modern
minors, including Australia, fifty cents, 1966 (28); U.S.A.,
dollars, 1879S, 1923, 1977; banknotes, Australia, ten shillings
(R.14, 15), one pound (R.32, 33[2], 34a); Great Britain,
Thailand, Netherlands. Poor - very fine. (hundreds)

$150

3241
World coins, accummulation in two plastic albums and
press in album (FAO); framed set Australian State Medals
(5) in sterling silver; cigarette cards, silk odds, mostly Will's
Australian issues (approx. 120). Fair - extremely fine.
(100's)

$150
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3242
World silver and bronze coins, including Australia,
halfpennies - florins, crowns, 1937 (2), mint set, 1983;
crowns, Great Britain, 1898; Japan, one thousand yen, 1964
Olympics; New Zealand, Fiji, Jersey, Guernsey, South Africa;
also British War Medal 1914-18, 1901 Pte E.Arnold 8 Bn
A.LLF. (impressed). Poor - very fine. (100's)

$250

3243
World silver and bronze coins, mostly twentieth century
minor issues, including Australia, Fiji, New Zealand;
medallion, Montreal Olympics, 1976; also world banknotes
and stamps, First Day Covers. In two albums and loose coins
and stamps. Poor - uncirculated. (100's)

$100

3244
World coins, includes many from Australia including 1937
crowns (2) florins (7) tokens (4), USA 1891 dollar, in two
plastic albums, plus 2 kilos of pennies. Fair - uncirculated.
(100')

$200

3245
World coins, including Australia and banknotes, mostly
minors, bulk in battles, all in carton. Fair - uncirculated.
(100's)

$100

3246
World coins, mostly Australia, Fiji, Great Britain, U.S.A.,
Phillipines, few silver, majority base matal, all in carton in
tubes, and packets, and two small albums plus Singapore
Mint set 1968. Fair - uncirculated. (100's)

$100

3247
World copper and bronze coins, an accumulation of mainly
Australian pennies and halfpennies but including other world
issues, mainly 19th and 20th century. Fair - extremely fine.
(8.5kq)

$100

3248
World silver and bronze coins, tokens, medalets, mostly
twentieth century including Austria, Germany, Great Britain,
France, India, Nepal, New Zealand, Territory of New
Guinea, shillings, 1935 (4), 1936, 1938 (35), 1945 (2), U.S.A.
In four albums. Poor - uncirculated. (approx 1014)

$200

3249

World, including Australia, housed in two plastic albums,

mostly base metal issus. Fair - uncirculated. (approx 1050)
$200

3250
World accumulation of coins, banknotes, stamps and tokens.
Mostly good - uncirculated. (1000's)

$220

3251
World silver and bronze coins, modern minor issues
including Australia, halfpennies - florins, fifty cents, 1966;
also banknotes, swap cards. Housed in four albums. Good
- extremely fine. (100'sO

$100



3252
World Tokens: P.O. Telegraphs Messengers Token;
Communion Tokens (7) - St.James Hughes Curtin (No 440)
in white metal, another in bronze (un-numbered), Bridgeton
Church 1837; Abbey Paisley 1798, United Chapelknow Asso.
& Con. 1852, Gifford Free Church Scotland 1843, This
Do In Remembrance of Him (No 2) ; A Calendar Sunday
Figures 1827 Calendar Token; 1895 Calendar Token for
Lactopeptine; Calendar Token for FBraby & Co 1907-1927;
Chinese porcelain gambling tokens (2); U.S.A. Wooden
Nickel advertising tokens (6); Imitation Coins (6) including
half sovereign GV, Prince of Wales model half sovereign
1859 and Guinea of George IV 1823; Transport Tokens
(4); Amusement Tokens (3); Town Tokens, one for Dunedin
the other for Rouen; other odds and ends (10); Australian
decimal banknotes $2 - $50 keyring. Fine - very fine. (45)
$200

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

WORLD HISTORICAL MEDALS

The first ten lots ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3253
Austria. Medal in Memory of Start Of War 1914 (50mm x
64mm). A uniface portrait medal of Emperor Franz Joseph
by Franz Stiasny. Good very fine.

$70

3254
Canada: King George VI & Queen Elizabeth Visit to Canada
1939 in silver (32mm) by the Royal Mint (BHM 4394) in
cardboard box; another in bronze (25mm); Royal Visit
to ST Lawrence Seaway 1959 (20mm); QEII Coronation
Medal 1953 in bronze x 2; Centennial Medals - Victoria
Numismatic Society 1958, City of Victoria 1962, British
Columbia 1966, Canadian Forces Base at Cold Lake Alta
1967, Official Coinage of Prince Edward Island 1971;
National Air Show 1971; other commemoratives x 2;
Frontenac Dollar commemorative; Captain Cook trade
dollars issued by Port Alberta x 2 (1 in packet of issue) and
British Columbia x 2; Captain Cook Bicentennial Medallion
1978 issued by British Columbia in packet of issue; Captain
Cook Memorial Museum at Whitby tinnie badge. Very fine
- uncirculated. (20)

$100

3255
France, Napoleon - Bank of France Medal by Droz 1809
(68mm); Napoleon Medal to Armies & featuring the Arch
of Triumph by Andrieu & Brenet 1806 (41mm); Napoleon
Medal of Committee of Department of Notaries by Barre
1840 (32mm); Napoleon uniface advertising jeton with
suspension ring missing (30mm); Frederick the Great of
Prussia Medal to commemorate the routing of the Austrian
Army. Dated 6 March 1757. Obverse features portrait of
Frederick and reverse features Fame, Providence and Virtue.
First, second and fifth medals are bronze, third medal is
silver and fourth item is silver washed copper. Fine - extra
fine. (5)

$300
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3256
France, Exposition Universelle Internationale Paris 1900 in
bronze (50mm) by the Paris Mint; Expositions Universelle
De Londres - Nationales, Paris Gold Medal to Aucher
Freres in gilt (51mm) uniface; Exposition Universelle De
Paris 1855 Medal of Honour to Alexandre father & son in
bronze (45mm) uniface; International Exposition Chicago
1933 a Century of Research Industry in bronze (70mm);
The Minto Fancy Fete Calcutta 1907, star shaped medal in
bronze with silver centre (30mm x 38mm); Belgium Souvenir
Medal Class 1901 in plastic (38mm); University of Geneva
Silver Medal (41mm) undated; Gold colured fob engraved
"V.I.P. / Security / T.E."; Romanian bronze medal (31mm) of
Carol I; Centenary of Ceres 1955 in gilt (32mm); Japanese
'Ajax’ aluminium medalet (28mm) uniface; medal with
Egyptian sphinx on each side in bronze (32mm); a large
Polish commemorative medal 1929 in bronze (7Omm); three
other minor medals and two badges. Very good - extremely
fine. (19)

$150
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3257*
Germany, The Carrier of Culture Medal 1914 by Karl Goetz
(90mm x 59mm). Very fine.

$200

3258
Germany, Medal to commemorate the battle fought in
1914 off the island of Santa Maria (west of Coronel, Chile)
between a British cruiser squadron and the German East
Asiatic Squadron under Admiral Graf von Spee (104mm).
Blackened iron medal made in Germany by R Ball. Good
very fine.

$200
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3259*
Germany, Campaign of Lies Medal 1914 by Karl Goetz
(90mm x 59mm). Very fine.

$200

3260
Germany, Lusitania Medals by Karl Goetz. One dated 7 Mai
1915 (58mm) and the other a British copy dated 5 May 1915
(54mm). Very fine. (2)

$130

3261

Germany, British Intrigues in Sweden Medal by Karl Goetz

(58mm). Relates to the Lusitania Medal and the smear

campaign in Sweden. Goetz portrays himself as an artist in

the background on the obverse of this medal. Very fine.
$150

Lot 3262 obverse
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reduced

3262*
Germany, Medal to commemorate the sinking of the
British battleships, HMS Triumph and HMS Majestic, in
the Dardanelles in 1915 by submarine U21 captained by
Lieutenant Otto Hersing (108mm). Blackened iron medal
made in Germany by R Ball. Good very fine.

$200

3263*
India, Hyderabad Rifle Association 1867, in silver (45mm),
un-awarded. Extremely fine.

$150

3264
Malaya, Kelantan, Coronation Medal of Sultan Yahya Petra,
in Silver, 17 July 1961. Un-named. Extremely fine.

$100

In original box of issue.



3265*
Mauritius, Royal Society of Arts and Sciences, Agricultural
and Industrial Exhibition, in silver (38mm), by Pinches,
London. Toned, good very fine.

$150

3266*
Russia, Peter the Great Reward Medal for Building the
Harbour at Taganrog 1709. White metal with some black
marking on reverse. Rare.

$700

3267*
Russia, Soviet badge in bronze and enamel (c.1930's) for
excellence, railroad men, screw back. Very fine.

$50

3268
Switzerland. Presentation medal from the people of
Switzerland to the Federal Army November 1847. Obverse
depicts General Dufour, Commander in Chief of the army.
Bronze by A Bove (37mm). A few rim nicks but good very
fine and scarce.

$200

3269
U.S.A. Commemoration of Grand Parade of Phila. Fire Dept
Oct 16, 1865 / In Peace Firemen, In War Soldiers in bronze
(51mm); Trans-Mississippi and International Exposition
1898 medal framed inside a wreath (36mm); Alaska Yukon
Pacific Exposition 1909 in bronze (32mm); Merchants
Exchange 1833 in bronze (28mm); Jenny Lind 1850 in
bronze (22mm); The Great Northern Exposition Pittsburgh
1883 in bronze (19mm holed); Bicentennial Medal 1976 in
bronze (39mm) x 2 different; James Cook 1978 issued by
State of Hawaii in gilt (32mm); another in oxidised silver
(38mm); Lucky Penny tokens x 3 - Havelock Tobacco (1903
one cent), Harry Mann Chevrolet Co (1948D one cent),
Hooper Struve's (1927 farthing); George Washington medals
X 2 bronze (32mm) & white metal (29mm); Grover Cleveland
in white metal (32mm); His Majesty Garden New Orleans;
Indianapolis Motor Speedway bronze (32mm); U.S.A. Seal
pendant in bronze (31mm). Fourth medal in poor condition,
rest very fine - uncirculated. (19)

$100

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.
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3270*
U.S.A., The World Columbian Exposition 1892-3 copper
medal 76 mm., by Augustus Saint Gaudens for obverse and
C.E. Barber for reverse, unused example of presentation
medal, struck commemorating the 400th anniversary of
landing by Christopher Columbus in 1492, obv. Columbus
stepping ashore, rev. plaque with globe, ship angels etc.
Extremely fine and scarce.

$250
3271
U.S.A., World's Columbian Exposition, Chicago, 1st May
- 30th October 1893, ""Admit the Bearer' admission tickets
to pay gates No. 885271 and another to Music similar
No0.50666. Extremely fine. (2)

$50

3272
Foreign Medals: U.S.A., Canada and South Africa
commemorative and souvenir medals and badges, mostly
American. Includes Admiral Dewey Medal 1898, Visit of
U.S. Naval Fleet to Pacific Coast 1908, President Roosevelt
Medal 1908, Louisiana Purchase Expo 1904, Golden Gate
International Expo 1939, Fireman's Medal 1860, and South
Dakota's Fireman's Association State Annual Tournament
Medal 1889, Philadephia Fireman Veteran Medal, Howie
Wing Cadet Aviation Corp Medal. Numerous other badges
and tokens, three of them in packets of issue and five
Elvis Presley commemorative badges issued in 1997. Fine
- extremely fine. (41)

$120



The previous and the next four lots ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3273
Miscellaneous Medals & Tokens: Germany, Dr Adler
Theologist Laudatory Medal Commemorative 15 Jan
1833 in bronze (48mm); Commemorative of Presentation
of Church in Jerusalem to Kaiser Wilhelm Il 31 October
1898 in silver (35mm); Kaiser Wilhelm 1l King of Prussia
double-sided medal in silver (33mm); Kaiser Wilhelm I King
of Prussia Medal 1897 in bronze (39mm); Golden Lion
Restaurant 1823 - 1923 / Pandora Walkers ceramic medal
with gold edge and featured sections (50mm); Elbtunnel
Commemorative 1968-1975 in copper (34mm); Russia -
Alexander Il Coronation in Moscow 1883 in bronze (25mm)
and Nicholas Il Coronation in Moscow in silver 1896
(27.5mm); Russia 300 years of Romanov Dynasty Medal
1913 (no ribbon); hand engraved silver medal with balloon
inside wreath with 'R P' above and on reverse ‘R P / 1114’
(25mm); identity medal Rio Brasil / Copacabana (32mm X
44mm) in cupro-nickel; St George / 3 Men in boat in storm
in silver wash bronze (36mm); Egypt - Khedive Abbas Hilmi
I1'in bronze (22mm); KLM Royal Dutch Airline / World's
Oldest Airline in white metal (38mm); Japan - Sankyo 1-
million movie cameras Appreciation Medal 1972 in gilt
(60mm), unidentified Japanese war related commemoration
11.1V.1967 in cupro-nickel (31mm); Singapore National
Coin Fair 88 in white metal (28mm); South Africa - Vyftien
Jaren Onzen President medal in white metal (38mm) on
ribbon with suspender bar 'Z.A.R; another for Johannesburg
1966 in copper(32mm); two poor quality medals; B.K. Green
& Co Ltd Cape Town token in bronze (21mm); Klerksdorp
Municipality (Transvaal) two shillings and six pence token
in plastic (32mm); Kleinman & Finchen (Natal) token one
shilling in brass (29mm); South African Railways Catering
Department three pence token in cupro-nickel (16mm). Fair
- extremely fine. (25)

$150

3274
World medals: Tientsin Amateur Football Association prize
medal in silver (50mm) (cased); San Diego Numismatic
Association 25th Anniversary Medal 1962 in silver (40mm);
Maritime Messengers Company Medal New Caledonia 1952
in bronze (59mm); Centennial of Founding of Pretoria 1955
in bronze (38mm) (cased); Amelia Earhart Medal in silver
(32mm) by Whitehead - Hoag; Napoleon ""To Elba™ Medal
in bronze (25mm) (holed at top); four other minor medals.
First medal named to ""Runners - Pu (sic) / 1st Division /
1932-33 / Tientsin A.F.C." Fine - extremely fine. (10)
$120

In 1930 the Tientsin Soccer League was very large rivalling that of
Shanghai.

3275

World Medals: Tribute Medals - Fredrich Von Schiller
1805 (51mm) bronze by Allen & Moore, Nicolas Boileau
- Despreaux 1817 (41mm) bronze by F.Caunois, Isaac
Newton (33mm) undated in bronze; Austria, Franciscus
I1 1792 commemorative (43mm) in white metal; Antonius
Canova 1827 commemorative of famous sculpture (52mm)
in bronze by A.Fabris holed at top; 'God’s gift to us' woman
on recliner holding baby aloft 29 Sept 1820 (38mm) in
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bronze by P. Gayrard; Commemorative of 4th Year of
French Revolution 1792 (40mm) in bronze (2); C.Marius
medal A.R.651 (30mm) in bronze; Napoleon Il & Eugenie
Universal Exhibition medal 1867 ((28mm) in bronze with
7mm missing section at 12 o'clock; Napoleon | inauguration
medal (23mm) in bronze with ring suspender; another similar
medal featuring Napoleon Il & Eugenie for town of Lille
Au Sauveur (23mm) in bronze; award medal for town of
Hazebrouck North (46mm) in white metal; Souvenir medal
of special presentation by the Folies-Bergere for the centenary
of the town of Rouen 1891 (34mm) in bronze; Souvenir
medal of ascension to Stage 1 of Eiffel Tower 1889 (42mm) in
bronze; Ferris Wheel Commemorative at Chicago Exposition
(38mm) undated in white metal; Industrial Exhibition
Building Stockholm Opened 15 June 1866 (36mm) in white
metal housed inside a gilt presentation case of King Carl XV
Adolf of Sweden; Willem 111 King of Netherlands / Orange
Nassau & Luxemburg commemorative (27mm) in bronze.
Fine - extremely fine. (18)

$350

3276
World medals and tokens; including Australian medals,
Carlisle 1911/21, 1913/5, 1929/2, 1937/13, 1938/5, 1945/9,
1949/3, 1955/1 (silver and bronze issues), R4 (10); Manly
turnstiles token severly mis-struck; British medals, Colonial
and Indian Exhibition 1886 in bronze (BHM 3209), George
VI and Queen Elizabeth Visit to Canada 1939 in bronze
(BHM 4394, four minor medalets of Queen Victoria (6);
other countries minor medals including octagonal Bank of
France Year 8 silver medal (5); world check pieces, half are
British (19). Fine - Good very fine. (41)

$150

3277
Lombard Insurance, 150th anniversary 1836-1986 in 999.9
fine gold (10g) limited issue of 280 pieces. In case of issue,
FDC.

$250

3278
N.M. Rothschild & Sons, bi-centennary medallion (1798-
1998) in gold (14ct, 12.0gms). Proof-like, uncirculated, in
case of issue.

$180

3279*
Gold religious medal, (6.39 grams), probably 19th century,
obv. birth of Jesus in the manager, rev. Baptism by John
the Bapist. Mounted with small ring attached for wearing,
otherwise very fine.

$200



MISCELLANEOUS

3280
Storage cabinet, timber, two-door with eight deep drawers
six above, two-abreast and two wide drawers below, 550mm
wide x 370mm high x 290mm deep.

$60
Ex Tom Hanley.

3281
Coin cabinet, timber, single door with two lower storage
drawers with fourteen non-sliding coin trays above, 350mm
wide x 370 mm high x 340mm deep.

$80
Ex Tom Hanley.

3282
Coin cabinet, timber with seventeen draws, 425mm wide x
740mm high x 290mm deep with legs below.

$100

Ex Tom Hanley.

3283
Coin cabinet, timber with two locking doors and fitted for
ninety six trays, 690mm wide x 900mm high x 350mm
deep. Small section of centre strip between doors damaged
but easily replaceable.

$250

Ex Tom Hanley from Miss Dot Matheson.

3284
Coin cabinet, containing twenty eight coin drawers and
two storage drawers below, housed in a timber, two draw,
lockable cabinet measuring 480mm wide x 310mm high X
260mm deep. The draws are almost full of English coins,
tokens, coin weights, imitation coins and gambling checks,
all of which would number in the hundreds.

$500

Ex Tom Hanley collection from A.B.Triggs' sale 1945.

3285
Mexico, Maximillian, miniature, gold pesos and three U.S.A.,
8K coin miniature replicas. Uncirculated. (40)

$150

3286

Gold bullion bar, 999.9 fine gold, 100g, Credit Suisse; gents

gold (18ct, 7.8 gms) signet ring. Extremely fine; fine. (2)
$2,500

3287
Pocket watch, gold filled open face Regina (55mm) by W.T.
Crosbie, Dundurn, Sask. ¢.1920, top wind with subsidiary
second dial, 12 hour and 24 hour numbers on white porcelain
dial, movement No. 3081609, ""Crosbie's Special™, Banner
case, horses head design on back, guaranteed 20 years. Not
working (overwound), a few dents in front case, very fine.
$100

3288
Rolled gold gents pocket watch and chain, Elgin (made in
USA) full hunter (52mm), subsidiary seconds dial, together
with a fob chain made of hair, gold (9ct) fittings and a gold
(9ct) and enamel Masonic fob medal (23mm). Watch ticking
but not tested for accuracy, very fine.

$180

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.
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3289*
Antique sterling silver and enamel, cufflink pair (c.1910),
coloured enamelled Kookaburra on each. Very fine.

$100

3290*
Silverware, ornately designed two-tier table centrepiece in
silver plate featuring a central figure of a goddess with angels
at each side at the base and with a large shell-shaped platter
at either side and a crowning round platter and vase. Stamped
on the base "Quadruple Plate / Wilcox Silver Plate Co /
Meriden, Conn/0915". There is a small shield at the front of
the base inscribed ""New South Wales / Bowling Association
/ Season 1899-1900 / Champion of Champions / Trophy /
Won By / Mr. J.E.Bradbury / Victoria Park Bowling Club."”
Approximately 65cm high and 63cm wide. Very fine.

$700

3291
Honorary Justices of Victoria, Bowling Section, silver bowling
ball ""Presented to Sir Dallas Brooks/ To commemorate a
Game of Bowls/Played with Malvern Club/Against Hon.
Justices of Victoria Bowlers 30.3.50"; Sir Dallas Brooks/
K.C.B-C.M.G-D.S.0O/Governor of Victoria"mounted on
a wooden base by C.F Rojo & Sons Napier St, Fitzroy,
Melbourne. Very fine.

$300

3292
Cased writing set, consisting of inkwell, pen, letter opener,
nib brush, stamp roller, all in hallmarked sterling silver,
inkwell engraved 'Presented to / Miss Pearson / by the
Scholars / of the / Warragul School No0.2104 / 6-2-15". Case
with general wear. Extremely fine.

$400

3293

Salvaged coins, from the Bank of New South Wales after the

Napier Earthquake of 1931. (approx. 10 in two lumps)
$50

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3294
Primitive Money of the World, under glass in a display case,
comprises Thai bullet money, New Guinea Gold Lip, Persian
Gulf silver larin, West Africa manilla money, New Guinea
boar's tusk, Fiji Islands whale tooth, Thai "Ngon Hoi’*, New
Guinea string shell money, Thai canoe money, money cowrie
(Cyprea Moneta), and Liberia 'Kissi* penny. Very fine.
$300

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3295
Nigeria, primitive money, bronze manilla c.1840 AD
(manufactured in Birmingham, England); China, "'key"
money; Siam, porcelain gaming tokens of different designs
(112); sovereign/half sovereign brass balance scale; wooden
coin display trays, 380 x 230mm, felt lined (4). Fine - very
fine. (18)

$80



3296
Unusual coinage; A small collection that includes Thai canoe
money (large & small), Ceylonese stuiver and one twenty-
fourth rix dollar as well as a Spanish cob two reales and a
touchstone. Very good - fine. (11)

$90

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3297
Victoria, State flag, in gilt and enamel (64mm x 34mm)
mounted on a wooden base; glass inkwell, both in a cigar
box. Fine. (3)

$100

3298
Odds & Ends: Display album containing junk jewellery;
imitation medals and decorations; hat pins; key rings; wool
samples from Holbrook, Narromine & Moree; embroidered
bookmark sized cloth; and a jewel encrusted souvenir brooch
of the Coronation of George VI still mounted on the original
card. Very fine. (21)

$50

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3299
Cow Bells, two types; playing cards, Winfield 25's (unopened)
and Poker Whist; Bell's Wax Vestas tin; razor & blades in
tin; paperweight; wooden clogs marked 'Souvenir of Berzee
Belgium™'; domestic bread fork ¢.1920 - 30's; wallet and small
photo folio from WWI period; Vincent's Powders unopened
packet of 4; Daffodil Dolly Dye unopened packet; two rusty
shoehorns, one from Joe Gardiner's Boots Sydney and the
other from Bond's Australian Made Hosiery; damaged
crockery pottie; small double claw hook; corkscrew; glass
pin tray / ash tray from S.S.Orsova; truck metal name - plate
"Bradford / by Jowett". Very good-fine. (20)

$100

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3300
Collector's cabinet, containing eight drawers filled with
an assorted collection of shells, minerals, including a small
packet of polished opals, New Guinea artefacts, stone axe-
head, bamboo combs, a ceramic pipe, whale's teeth and
a cased preserved crab. Cabinet measures 400mm wide x
400mm high x 270mm deep.

$300

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.
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3301*
Russia. Late 19th century/ early 20th century. Eight silver
cigarette cases. Some with embossing and engraving.
$600

3302
Russia. Late 19th century, early 20th century. Eight silver
cigarette cases. Some with embossing and engraving.

$600

part

3303*
Russia. Late 19th century, early 20th century. Seven small
cases. Four with niello decoration, two with enamel
decoration and one birchwood.

$600
3304
Russia. Late 19th century, early 20th century. Seven silver
cases comprising of five cigarette cases and two small boxes.
All applied with initials.

$700

Lot 3305 part (next page)



3305*
Russia. Late 19th century, early 20th century. Five silver
cigarette cases, all embossed with animals or hunting
scenes.

$1,000

part

3306*
Russia. Late 19th century early 20th century. Four silver
cigarette cases embossed with Russian figures.

$1,000

3307

Russia. Late 19th century, early 20th century. Nine religious

silver items, comprising of two crucifixes, two patens, two

cups, two pointers and a small travelling communion set.
$400

3308
Russia. Late 19th century, early 20th century, silver niello
belt & silver mesh purse.

$250

3309
Russia. Late 19th century, early 20th century. Small filagree
dish and small silver embossed purse.

$200

3310
Russia. Late 19th century, early 20th century. Collection of
seven strainers.

$150
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3311
Russia. Late 19th century, early 20th century. Four items
comprising of a silver mounted ink well and jar silver paper
knife and bronze decorative beaker.

$200

3312
Russia, Late 19th century, early 20th century. Twelve small
silver beakers. Five small silver dishes and one larger silver
dish dated 1881.

$200

3313
Russia. Late 19th century, early 20th century. Twenty seven
pieces of silver flatware, comprising of five tongs, eleven
spoons, four knives, six forks and a scoop.

$300

3314
Russia. Late 19th century, early 20th century. A collection
of small silver items, comprising of fifteen salts, three with
spoons; three serviette rings; three sugar bowls, two small
cups and a tea holder.

$200

3315
Russia. Late 19th century, early 20th century. A collection
of sixteen silver jugs, including one English jug, Birmingham
1913.

$800

part

3316*
Europe. Set of 24 silver miniature toy soldiers from various
eras and countries of Europe. Measuring between 60 mm
and 90 mm.

$1,500

3317
Russia. Late 19th century/ early 20th century. Ten decorative
miniatures consisting of portraits, mythological scenes and
one inset in a compact.

$250

3318
Russia. Late 19th/ early 20th century. Fourteen small
enamelled religious medallions.

$250



3319

Russia. Late 19th/ early 20th century. Thirteen small silver

religious items including icons, badges and one crucifix.
$250

3320
Russia. Late 19th/ early 20th century. Twelve small enamelled
religious medallions.

$250

3321
Russia. Late 19th/ early 20th century. Thirteen small
enamelled religious medallions.

$250

3322
Russia. Late 19th/ early 20th century, twelve small enamelled
religious medallions.

$250

3323
Russia. Late 19th/ early 20th century, ten small enamelled
religious medallions including two framed and one in
elaborate metal mount.

$300

3324
Russia. Late 19th century/ early 20th century, ten small
enamelled religious medallions.

$200

3325
Russia. Late 19th/ early 20th century, twelve small enamelled
religious medallions.

$200

3326
Russia. Late 19th/ early 20th century, three orthodox bronze
crucifixes, two small bronze religious medallions. Some
enamelling remaining on some.

$250

3327
Russia. Late 19th/ early 20th century, five bronze triptych
icons with some enamelling remaining. One 120 mm x 130
mm closed.

$300

3328
Russia. Late 19th/ early 20th century, ten bronze tripych
icons, small in size with some enamelling remaining on
some.

$400

3329
Russia. Late 19th/ early 20th century, fourteen small bronze
icons, some enamelling remaining on some.

$400

3330
Russia. Late 19th/ early 20th century, six bronze icons, some
enamelling remaining on some.

$300

3331
Russia. Late 19th/ early 20th century, seven bronze icons
all with enamelling.

$350
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3332
Russia. Bronze plaque dated 17th October 1888, depicting
the Tsar, Tsarina and family.

$150

3333

Russia. Early 19th century icon. Traditionally painted

depicting Saint George and the dragon. 30cm x 24cm.
$500

3334
Russia. Early 19th century icon. Traditionally painted
depicting four saints full length. 31cm x 26.5cm

$500

3335
Russia. Early 19th century icon traditionally painted
depicting Christ with two attendant angels in the garden
setting. 31.5cm x 26¢cm.

$500

3336
Russia. Early 19th century icon. Traditionally painted
depicting four saints with later set in bronze icon. 32.5cm
X 26.5cm

$500

3337
Russia. Early 19th century icon traditionally painted
depicting the Mother of God with Christ child surrounded
with attendant saints with overlaid metal oklad. 36cm X
32cm.

$500

3338
Russia. Early 19th century icon. Taditionally painted with
an elaborate depiction of the beheading of Saint John the
Baptist. 31cm x 23cm.

$500

3339
Russia. Early 19th century icon. Traditionally painted
depicting Christ full length. With overlaid metal oklad.
34cm x 26cm

$300

3340
Russia. 19th century icon yraditionally painted depicting
some of the sleeping disciples in the garden on Holy Thursday
night. 31cm x 26¢cm.

$500

3341
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
Mother of God and Christ child. Overlaid with elaborate
oklad composed of decorative beading and paste stones with
some loses. In later gilt frame. 27cm x 23cm.

$300

3342
Russia. Late 19th century icon. Traditionally painted
depicting Mother of God holding the Christ child. 31.5cm
X 26.5cm

$300

3343
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
Mother of God half length. Some damaged. 31cm x 25
cm.

$300



3344
Russia. Late 19th century icon; traditionally painted
depicting Christ carrying cross toward calvary, in later gilt
frame. 18.5cm x 15cm.

$300

3345

Russia. Late 19th century icon. Traditionally painted

depicting Mother of God holding the Christ child with

overlaid metal oklad. In later gilt frame. 16cm x 11cm.
$300

3346
Russia. Late 19th century icon. Traditionally painted
depicting Mother of God, in later gilt frame. 13.5cm x
8.5cm.

$300

3347
Russia. Late 19th Century icon traditionally painted
depicting an old testament scene with overlaid metal oklad,
with later gilt frame. 11.5cm x 9cm.

$300

3348
Russia. Late 19th century icon. Traditionally painted
depicting Mother of God with overlaid metal oklad, with
later fame. 12cm x 10cm.

$300

3349
Russia. Late 19th century icon. Traditionally painted
depicting a Saint full length with overlaid metal oklad. in
later fame. 12cm x 10cm

$300

3350
Russia. Late 19th century icon. Traditionally painted
depicting Christ shown half length with right hand raised
in blessing. With overlaid metal oklad, in later gilt frame.
10.5cm x 8.5cm.

$300

3351
Russia. Two late 19th century icons traditionally painted;
one depicting two saints by a city; and the other depicting
five saints, in a group with Mother of God above. Both in
later gilt frames. 10cm x 8cm.

$300

3352
Russia. Late 19th Century icon. Traditionally painted
depicting a saint half length, with overlaid metal oklad; In
later frame. 13cm x 10cm.

$300

3353
Russia. Late 19th century icon. Traditionally painted
depicting Mother of God and Christ child. With overlaid
metal oklad, in later frame. 12cm x 8.5cm.

$300

3354
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
a saint half length, in later gilt frame. 18cm x 14cm.

$300
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3355
Russia. Late 19th century icon. Traditionally painted
depicting Mother of God & Christ child with overlaid metal
oklad. In later gilt frame. 17cm x 13.5 cm.

$300

3356
Russia, 19th century circular painting of a saint half length,
reading. An original gilt gesso frame. 21cm diameter
including frame.

$300

3357
Russia. Two 19th century icons traditionally painted. One
depicting a saint standing full length in front of a city. The
other depicting two saints facing each other, full length. Both
later gilt frames 12cm x 9 cm, 11cm x 8.5 cm.

$300

3358
Russia. Two late 19th century icons, traditionally painted
one depicting Mother of God with Christ child above a
church with two Saints. The other depicting Mother of God
with Christ child with four saints. Both in later gilt frames.
13cm x 1lcm.

$300

3359
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
the veneration of Mary by angles and saints. With decorative
boarder and late gilt frame. 17.5cm x 14cm.

$300

3360
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
Mary with two saints above with overlaid silver oklad. In
later gilt frame. 18 cm x 14.5cm.

$300

3361
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
a saint stopping an execution. With a number of figures in a
landscape. In a later gilt frame. 23cm x 18cm.

$300

3362
Russia. Late 19th century icon, traditionally painted
depicting three saints full length in a landscape, with Christ
above. In later gilt frame. 18cm x 14cm.

$300

3363
Russia. Late 19th century icon. Traditionally painted
depicting a saint in a landscape with overlaid metal oklad.
In later gilt frame. 13cm x 11cm.

$300

3364

Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting

Christ half length. In later gilt frame. 21 cm x 16.5cm
$300

3365
Russia. Late 19th century icon. Traditionally painted
depicting the may martyrdom of a saint with christ above.
In later gilt frame. 18cm x 14cm.

$300



3366

Russia. Late 19th century icon. Traditionally painted

depicting the trnity. In late gilt frame. 20.5cm x 16¢cm.
$300

3367
Russia. Late 19th century icon. Traditionally painted
depicting the head of Saint John the Baptist on an elaborate
dish. 27cm x 21cm

$300

3368
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
the head of Saint John the Baptist on an elaborate dish. In
later gilt frame. 23cm x 17cm.

$300

3369
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
Mother of God with Christ child with overlaid metal oklad.
27cm x 22cm.

$300

3370
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
a Saint half length. With overlaid metal oklad. 31cm x
26cm

$300

3371
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
four manifestations of the Mother of God, three with the
Christ child. Some damages. 27cm x 22.5¢cm.

$300

3372
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
a saint full length in landscape. With overlaid metal oklad.
In later gilt frame. 18.5cm x 14.5cm.

$300
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3373*
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
Christ full length in landscape with elaborate gilt upper
ground. In later gilt frame. 22cm x 17cm.

$500
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3374
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
two saints full length in a landscape with overlaid metal
oklad. In later frame. 22cm x 17.5cm.

$500

3375*

Russia. 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting Saint

George and the dragon in a landscape. 30cm x 25cm.
$500

3376
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
Mother of God with Christ child with overlaid silver metal
oklad. In later gilt frame. 29cm x 20cm.

$500

3377
Russia. 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
three saints, full length. 24.5 x 20.5 cm.

$500

3378
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
Mother of God with accompaning saints, with overlaid metal
oklad. Housed in contemporary case. 17cm x 14cm.

$500

3379

Russia. Late 19th century icon taditionally painted depicting

a patriach of the Orthodox church half length with overlaid

metal oklad. Housed in contemporary case. 22cm x 17cm.
$500

3380
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
three Saints full length; with decorative border in later gilt
frame. 22cm x 17.5cm.

$500

3381
Russia. Late 19th century icon taditionally painted depicting
Christ shown half length with right hand raised in blessing
and left hand holding gospels. Overlaid metal oklad with
some enamelling. in later gilt frame. 22.5cm x 18cm.

$500



3382
Russia. 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
Christ with right hand in blessing. With overlaid silver oklad.
29cm x 23cm.

$500

3383
Russia, 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting a
patriach with right hand in blessing. With overlaid silver
oklad. 29cm x 24cm.

$500

3384
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
the Mother of God full length. With overlaid metal oklad.
In later gilt frame. 30cm x 22cm

$500

3385
Russia, 19th century icon. Traditionally painted depicting
the holy family with overlaid metal okl;ad in later frame.
Some losses and damages. 22cm x 18cm.

$400

3386
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
ffour minifistations of the Mother of God with the Christ
child and the crusifixion in the centre. 31cm x 26¢cm.

$500

3387*

Russia. 19th century icon. Traditionally painted depicting

the mother of god surrounded by scenes depicting the

maytyrdom of saints. With overlaid beaded oklad on Mary

alone. A later addition. Some damages. 32cm x 25cm.
$500
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3388*
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
the annunciation. 31cm x 27cm.

$500

3389
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
three saints full length with elaborate gilt ground. in later
gilt frame. 27cm x 23cm.

$500

3390
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
the empress Theodora with a saint and two attendance. With
elaborate border. In later gilt frame. 22cm x 17cm.

$500

3391*
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
a saint half length with elaborate border. In later gilt frame.
22cm x 18cm.

$500



3392
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
a saint half length with elaborate border. In later gilt frame.
22cm x 18cm.

$500

3393*
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
two saints, one kneeling. With elaborate gilt ground and
border. In late gilt frame. 22cm x 18cm.

$500

3394
Russia. Late 19th century icon. Traditionally painted
depicting a saint full length in a landscape being blessed by
God above. With elaborate gilt ground and border. In later
gilt frame. 22cm x 18cm.

$500

3395
Russia. Late 19th century icon traditionally painted depicting
the death of Mary with elaborate gilt border. In later gilt
frame. 22cm x 18cm .

$500

3396*
Russia. Early 20th century magnificent gold ladies dress ring
set with large Siberian amethyst of good colour with two
small diamonds on ornate shoulder.

$1,000
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3397*
Russia. Early 20th century lovely gold pendant with deep
blue enamelling face. And set into the face is a delicate flower
spray inlaid with ten small diamonds.

$800

3398*
Russia. Early 20th century. A fine pair of purple enamel mens
cuff links delicately set with nine small diamonds and one
small red stone each.

$600

3399*
Russia. Early 20th century. Small delicate gold brooch of
floral design, set with twenty two small green stones.

$300

3400
Russsia. Early 20th century, six miniature Easter eggs. Three
silver and enamel, two hard stone ,one mounted with a small
silver dog, and one porcelain.

$600

3401*

Early 20th century fine mens enamel tie clip. The silver tie
clip has a white enamel face with an orange border and a
small blue enamel centre. In original box.

$300



3402*
Russia, early 20th century interesting military themed
centrepiece, consisting of an artillary gun mounted on a
Siberian jade base set on four ball jade fet. Encircling the gun
around the borders of the base is a silver fence embellished
with military motifs. In each corner of the centrepiece there
is a small silver mounted Rhodinite column, each inset with
a gold five rouble coin of Nicholas Il. On either side of the
columns there are, as part of the border, two jade silver
mounted shells. The piece bears Russian hallmarks for
Moscow on a plaque attached to the front of the centrepiece.
Dimensions 30cm x 28cm x 14cm.

$5,000

3403
Russia. Late 19th century icon. Traditionally painted
depicting Saint Basil full length with Christ and Mother of
God in top corners. 31cm x 25.5cm

$700

3404
Asian. Two ivory Japanese cases three miniature Japanese
metal figures; and one Chinese hardstone seal.

$200

3405
European. 20th century group of seven small bronzes,
depicting animals and people.

$100

3406

European. 20th century group of four bronzes, depicting a

philosopher, a blacksmith, a courting couple, and a boy.
$200

3407
European. 20th century group of four bronzes dipicting Pan,
a satyr, a young male and a metal smith.

$200

3408
European. 20th century group of ten bronzes comprising
five dogs, three cats and two birds.

$150

3409
European. 20th century group of seven bronzes depicting
three boars, a pig and two lizards.

$150

3410
European. 20th century group of six bronze art noveaux
and art deco figurines.

$300
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3411
European. Late 19th century two equestrian figures on bases.
One signed P.J. Mene.

$300

3412
European Six bronze candle sticks consisting of two pairs
and two singles.

$200

3413

European, 20th century ceramics, seven pieces consisting of

two dogs as bookends, a musical group, a couple playing

cards at a card table and a young man. Some damaged.
$150

3414
European. Two parian busts,one of Napoleon and one of
Tsar Alexander on a marble base.

$150

3415
European. Ten piece Copenhagen tea set. Five piece modern
Russian bowls and one embroided cloth.

$150

3416
Russia. Two plaques, one plaster, one ceramic, of mythological
scenes, framed.

$200

3417
Russia. 20th century. Three porcelain Easter eggs. One stone
inlaid plaque of a bird.

$100

3418
European. Late 19th century, early 20th century, collection of
six items comprising of one candle stick one ewer, one dish
on stand, two silver dishes and a serviette ring. (lot)

$400

3419
European. Late 19th century, early 20th century. Miscellaneous
lot of silver comprising a Birmingham jewel box, 1915; a
compact; a match case; a peasant; a coin holder and a picture
frame. (lot)

$200

3420

Reproduction of oil painting, by Velasque, 60 x 90 cms, on

board. Columbus's Santa Maria in full sail. Framed.
$1,000

DOCUMENTS

3421
Sydney Harbour Bridge Memorabilia. Car and vehicle toll
tickets, Department of Main Roads 3d., 6d., 9d., 1/-, 1/3,
set of five. Very good - very fine. (5)

$80

3422

Victorian Railways, Albert Park and Melbourne, monthly

ticket, first class, to 1 Dec 1906. Very rare. Very good.
$100



3423
Great Southern and Western Railways, Free Pass - Second
Class for travel from 1st August 1885 (available for brake
van), between Sydney and Picton, Springwood, Richmond
and Hurstville, ""On Service™ black print on green paper
(158mm x 98mm). Very rare. Fine.

$100

3424
Tasmanian Government Railways, Time Table and General
Information booklets for July 1893, October 1893(2),
January 1894, May 1894. Some foxing and charring to
edges, fine. (5)

$100

3425
N.S.W Government Tramways, a group of tram tickets
(1932-1951), a wide selection of values, varieties and depots
including weekend "'s'* surcharge. Very good - very fine.
(60)

$70

3426
Newspapers, The Sydney Morning Herald, No.1317, August
9, 1841; N0.1922 July 15, 1843; No0.2245 July 25, 1844,
No0.2512 June 2, 1845; No. 2706 January 14, 1846; N0.3023
January 26, 1847. Mostly very good or better. (6)

$80

3427
Newspapers, The Courier Mail, Brisbane, 11th August 1945,
headlines "Japs Offer to Make Peace' complete newspaper
of 8 pages. Fine.

$80

3428
Newspapers, The Sydney Morning Herald, N0.1782,
February 2, 1843; N0.3068 March 19, 1847; N0.3137 June
8, 1847; N0.3377 March 16, 1848; another a supplement
January 31, 1846; another The Courier-Mail, September 4,
1939. Mostly very good or better. (6)

$80

3429
Travellers cheques, Australia, Commercial Bank of Australia
5, 10 pounds 1955, 1964; National Bank of A'sia 10, 20,
50 dollars 1975; The Savings Bank of South Australia 10,
20, 50 dollars 1974 - 76; Great Britain, National Provincial
Bank 5, 10, 20 pounds 1963; 2, 10, 20 pounds 1964-65
Lloyds Bank Ltd 20, 50 pounds, 1979 - 81. All used. Mostly
extremely fine. (16)

$220

3430
Queensland, the Commercial Banking Company of Sydney
Ltd, Townsville, fixed deposit note from Alexander Shaw for
five hundred pounds at 3% for 12 months dated 26.5.1911
plus an attached letter regarding payment of land, also two
CBC cheques for £145 and £15 from Alexander Shaw dated
10th and 12th April 1912. Very fine. (4)

$70

3431
Victoria, Melbourne, bills of exchange (1892-1918),
Atkinson, Bleasby & Hutchinson £14.5.6 dated 1.11.1892;
James Gillespie and Co £10.6.6 dated 28.1.1892; Fisher &
Co£20.9.7 dated 66.10.1918; T. Brunton & Co £8.4.9 dated
19.10.1918. Most with impressed or adhesive duty stamps.
Fine - very fine. (4)

$70
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3432
Victoria, Melbourne, bills of exchange (1887-1903), Tatlow
Bros £19.5.0 dated 1.1.1887 "'For Collection and Return by
Warrant' sticker attached; C.L. Thos Smith £70.11.4 dated
16.6.1892 (includes Victorian stamp duty adhesive stamps
for sixpence and one shilling and Tasmania one shilling);
M.Coote & Co £5.6.6 dated 5.8.1896 (with National Bank
of Australasia ""For Acceptance and Return - Collection™
sticker attached); Duck River Farmers Co-op Assn £53.11.3
dated 18.1.1904. Most with impressed or adhesive duty
stamps. Fine - very fine. (4)

$60

3433
The London Chartered Bank of Australia, high court voting
proxies relating to the winding up of the company, dated
7th July 1893 (2); cheque form No. A117482, Government
Savings Bank of New South Wales, Rural Bank Department,
Dubbo (19..), overprinted Commonwealth Bank of Australia,
form initialled but not used. Very good - fine. (3)

$40

3434
Tasmanian Government Treasury Bill, for One hundred
pounds sterling, N0.326, dated at Treasury, Hobart,
8th December 1892, with watermark, Bill Issued by the
Government of Tasmania. two circular holes for cancellation
through signatures and stamped Paid. Very fine.

$100

3435
Tasmania, printed cheques, Union bank of Australia,
Launceston, 30.10.1851, Thomas Hardman £4.18.4
printed at the ""Launceston Examiner™ office; Union Bank
of Australia Discounted Bill, Launceston WM. Brown &
Sns, £663.7.0, 3.11.1851 (Discount £36.13.0; the Bank of
Australasia, Launceston £57.12.6 dated 2.3.1870; another
£63.19.0 dated 5.2.1870; another £31.1.0 dated 1.2.1870.
Details on backs., first two scarce. Fine - good very fine.
(%)

$100

3436
Tasmania, Hobart Town, hand written cheque, Thomas
Anderson one pound ""paid wages done'* 15.7.1856; another
Edward Smith two pounds "paid wages done™ printed
form W.Evan "water Boat Constitution Dock (Hobart)
"On Board the ""Mariposa™ "'ten tons? of water' £1.15.0,
18.1.1856 printed cheque ""The Bank of Van Diemans Land
Limited, Hobart 18. for Hobart Savings Bank. Third item
very rare. Very fine. (4)

$130

3437
Tasmania, cheques (1854-1870) hand written cheques,
Launceston cheque John Smith five shillings March 1854;
another Thos Johns £1.2.6 for ""two days and a half labour"*
undated, printed cheques £122.7.0, 25.4.1870; Launceston;
another David Ritchie? £53.5.2 10.9.1870 another £54.120.0
16.2.1870; another £79.5.6 14.7.1870, another £33.18.0
12.8.1870. Details on back of forms, payment often included
""gold" and notes. Fine - extremely fine. (7)

$100



3438
Tasmania, cheques (1856-1870's) hand written cheques,
Launceston cheque John Louder ten shillings "“for labour
and looking after sheep 3.1.1856; another town clerk’s office
cheque James Henry £5.13.6 7.2.1856; printed cheques
the Bank of Australasia, Launceston 6.5.1870. Another
£28.10.0 for £37.13.9; Another 23.2.1870 for £44.1.3;
Another 6.4.1870 for £164.5.1. Details on back of cheques
indicate some paid in with ""gold™ as well as notes. Fine
- extremely fine. (6)

$100

3439
European bills of Exchange, Gothenburg (Sweden) 23.8.1855
first of exchange £115.0.0, Contantinople (Turkey) 1.4.1856
first of exchange £103.0.0; Witten A.D. Ruhr (Germany)
22.3.1856 first of exchange and "official’ attached copy
£1300.0.0. All with attached Queen Victoria Adhesive
Duty stamps (2 shillings (2) 15 shillings) for foreign bills.
Fine. (4)

$100

3440
Australian Petrol Coupons, 1 gallon 30.9.1945, 2 gallons
30.9.1946, 30.9.1947; Victoria 10 gallons 31.5.1949;
Tasmania series A 1 and 2 gallons; Victoria series B 2 gallons;
Western Australia series B 2 gallons (2) plus New Zealand 2
and 4 gallons. Mostly very fine - uncirculated. (11)

$80

3441
Ration cards, a group of Australian ration cards for meat, tea,
butter and clothing 1947-49 (10); a group of green coupon,
gold coupon and Squire Peper Pty Ltd Cowra coupons (27)
complete book of Green coupons Pty Ltd, George St, Sydney
sixpence coupons containing 500 coupons (rare as complete
book); Ceylon ration books for rice (3) and clothng 1945-47
(2) . Last five rare. Fair - extemely fine. (43)

$150

3442
Australia, Ltd 10 dollars; Royal Australian Army Pay Corpd,
ten dollars; New Zealand, decimal currency board 2, 5 and
ten dollars. Fine - uncirculated. (19()

$100

3443
Australian funny money including political., advertising,
discount, store money etc, a wide selection. Mostly
uncirculated. (73)

$100

3444

Australian Funny Money collection. An interesting and varied

assortment in excess of 400 notes. Very fine - uncirculated.
$80

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3445
Postal notes, Victoria four shillings, B9322407, John Ash,
Australian Note and Stamp Printer (QPN.100) issued from
1935; Thailand 5 and 10 Baht?; USA one cent postal card
21.12.1893 from United States Exprss Company Advertising
sending money by money orders and their rates; Ceylon, ten
shillings completed postal order counterfoil dated 1957;
Australia, envelope George VI 21/2 d with advertising
slogan "'send money by postal note or money order'. Fine
- uncirculated. (6)

$100
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3446

Postcards, group of, featuring the rugged coast and twelve

apostles at Port Campbell, Victoria. Extremely fine. (13)
$70

3447
Captain Cook Memorabilia, includes James Cook. The
Wedgewood Portrait Medallions by Smith; Captain Cook's
Australian Landfalls eyewitness accounts 1770 by Forsyth;
Endeavour and Achivement by Little; The History of Cook's
cottage and voyages of Captain James Cook talking map
- Captain Cooks voyages; medal Captain Cook Hawaii
Bicentennial commemorative medal 1978; Captain James
Cook - a man of stamina. Tin badge plus several postcards.
Very fine - uncirculated. (9)

$100

3448
Cricket Memorabilia, a group of Season Fixture books of
the Willoughby-Kuring-gai Cricket Association 1935-36,
1936-37, 1948-49, 1949-50, 1950-51, 1951-52 and 1952-
53; plus the First Annual Report and Financial Statement
season 1928-29 of the Willoughby Cricket Association plus
Reports for 1932-33, 1935-36, 1936-37, 1937-38, 1938-39,
1939-40, 1947-48, 1948-49, Gordon District Cricket Club
1953-54 and 1972-73. Mostly fine - very fine. (18 items).
$80

The Willoughby Cricket Association was inaugurated on 13th December
1927. Ex. W.A.Lobb collection. Members of the Lobb family played in
the Willoughby Association. Bruce Lobb took 1000 wickets for Gordon
and played continuously from 1937. His obituary appears in the 1972-73
Report.

3449
Fisherman's License, N.S.W Government Fisherman's
Licence dated 12 April 1934; N.S.W. Government Fishing
Boat Licence dated 28 January 1931, both issued at the
Treasury, Sydney for a five shillings fee. Fine - very fine.
2

$80

3450

Colony of Victoria. Certificate of Title to Thomas Lang of

52 Elizabeth St, Melbourne, and others to a piece of land

measuring sixteen acres, two roods and twenty perches in the

County of Dalhousie Mining District of Sandhurst, dated 4th

August 1885, with a one pound duty stamp. Very fine.
$60

3451
Legal Documents, In the Supreme Court of NSW,
Ecclesiastical Jurisdiction, Probate on the will of George
Craig, Sailmaker of Kensington Street, Sydney, issued 11
February 1885 on vellum, fitted with seals, etc.; another
portion of a legal document signed by Sir George Gipps
Governor NSW 13th January 1841 also signed by Colonial
secretary and with State seal. Fine. (2)

$90

3452

Van Diemen's Land, Commercial Bank, cashiers cheque, No

87, Hobart Town, lilac main print, for amount of L7.8.2,

22nd May 1841, signed by G. Butler. Fine and scarce.
$150

Ex Noble Numismatics sale 80 (lot 2806, part).



3453
Tasmania, Victoria and NSW. Legal documents relating
to Mr Gordon Bowring Esq., including Mortgage of land
in Parish of Wallace County of Monmouth, Tasmania,
1883; Birth Certificate, 1857 London; National Bank of
Australia, seconds of exchange (2) 1891/92; AMP annual
bonus certificates; Perpetual Trustees Company objects
booklet; personal letters, mostly originating in Melbourne
and addressed "My dear Uncle' and "'Dear Edward" (1880's
- 1890's), baptism certificate (NSW 1847) for Ellen Hodden
Cockburn. Fine - very fine. (45)

$120

3454
Malta, Warrant to practise as Legal Procurator in and before
Her Majesty's Courts of Justice throughout Malta, issued
to the Honourable Eduardo Sernini, dated Valletta, 14th
July 1899, with 10/- Malta postage stamp. A second stamp
removed from document, otherwise very fine.

$750

3455
Tasmania, Tasmanian Government Debenture for £100
sterling N0.685 issued 31st October 1867 and stamped
several times ""Paid™, signed by the Colonial Treasurer
and Governor in Chief of the Colony of Tasmania Sir
Thomas Gore Browne with various other signatures. Set for
repayment on July 1, 1894 with interest set at *'six pounds
per centum per annum'*. Very fine and very rare.

$200

3456
Australia, wide selection of discount vouchers, chits, store,
credit certificates, coupons, entrance tickets and other
"cinderella™ items. Griffiths Bros' Ltd, 30 Flinders St.
Melbourne, half coupon; Foys Bourke Street only "*Swap
Exchange Headquarters card; Wallace "Tokens"™ and
United Discounts quality coupon one unit noted. Good
- uncirculated. (59)

$70

3457
War Savings Certificate, W.W.1l. one pound CB488572
(R.WD1a) 17 September 1943; another one pound
DC446046 (R.WE1la) 23 March 1945; 1945 Treasury
Bonds 200 Pounds Interim Receipt dated 4 March 1940;
Acknowledgement of War Savings Certificates for Custody
from Bank of New South Wales, Wingham dated 17 July
1940; Commonwealth of Australia Postal Note N.S.W.
N947362 for two shillings issued at Griffith 24 January
1964; two Money Orders issued at Australia Square, one
by Commonwealth of Australia dated 1973, the other by
Australia Post dated 1976; N.S.W. tram tickets - penny x 1
and five cents x 2. Fine - very fine. (9)

$80

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

3458
Great Britain, vellum document with seals, Deed to load the
uses of a find, 18th April 1785.

$80

3459
Great Britain, George I, consolidated 3 per cent joint stock
annuities note for £4.5.9 dated 26.1.1831 transferrable at
the bank of England, scarce. Very fine.

$80

277

3460
New South Wales, Funded Stock, Certificate of Allotment
No. 33 to Andrew Loder £500 paid, for four per cents, 25th
August 1873, Geo. A. Lloyd Colonial Treasurer watermarked
form "New South Wales/ Government Debenture/1859"
Good very fine and rare.

$450

3461
Mining. Ida of Dunmore Tin, 1873; North Broken Hill Silver,
1897; Broken Hill South Silver, 1906; Conrad Mines, 1910;
North Broken Hill Mining, 1911; Australian Iron Mines,
1911; Eleanora Mines, Hillgrove, 1912; Ormiston Metal.
1915; Carlos' Gap Coal Mining & Smelting, 1919; Cherry
Tin Mining, 1919; Carr's Creek Tin Sluicing, 1920; Buffalo
Tin, 1920; Kirk Gold (Ravenswood), 1949. Very fine. (13)
$200

3462*

South Australia miner's right, vellum, December 7 1886,
No. 43, five shillings fee paid, signed by the Warden. Good
fine and very rare.

$200

3463
Traveller's cheques, money orders and letters of credit,
€.1930's - 1970's, a group of specimen issues from Bank
of New South Wales, American Express (1930's - 1940's)
(includes facsimile signatures of officers authorised to sign),
Barclays Bank, Canadian Pacific Express Company and
National Provincial Bank Limited. Mostly extremely fine.
(28)

$100

3464
Various types, Bernard Hughes Ltd, 1894; The Costa Rica
Railway Company Limited, 1888; The Anglo-Argentine
Tramways Company Limited (Debenture with four sheets
of attached Interest Coupons minus one coupon) 1910;
Compagne Generale De Chemins De Fer Et De Tramways
En Chine (Debenture with 8 attached Interst Coupons) 1900;
Government De La Republique Chinoise Pour le Chemin
De Fer Lung-Tsing-U-Hai (Bond with attached Interest
Coupon sheet minus two coupons) 1913; Le Grand Bazar
De La Place Saint-Lambert, Liege (Debenture with attached
Interest Coupons with several missing) 1899 - 1944 (10).
Very fine. (15)

$80



